LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO:	Iberville Parish School Board	BID FOR:	BID FOR: 1823M01 Sewer Treatment Plant		
	58030 Plaquemine Street		North Iberville Elementary	***************************************	
	Plaquemine, Louisiana 70764		75850 Hwy. 77	***************************************	
			Rosedale, La 70772	edale, La 70772	
	(Owner to provide name and address	of owner)	(Owner to provide name of project & other identifying information		
not reci inspecto perforn	dersigned bidder hereby declares and re eived, relied on, or based his bid on any ed and is familiar with the project site, a n, in a workmanlike manner, all work and e Bidding Documents prepared by:	verbal instructions contra nd hereby proposes to pro	ry to the Bidding Documents or any ovide all labor, materials, tools, app ction and completion of the reference.	addenda, liances and	c) has personally d facilities as required to t, all in strict accordance
		(Owner to provide	name of entity preparing bidding a	locuments.)
	must acknowledge all addenda. The Bid d to each of the addenda that the Bidde		t of the following ADDENDA: (Enter	the numbe	er the Designer has
TOTAL	BASE BID: For all work required by the B	idding Documents (includ	ing any and all unit prices designate	d "Base Bi	d" *but not alternates)
	ndred Fifty Seven Thousand			Dollars	(\$ 157,000.00
	NATES: For any and all work required by nit price description.	the Bidding Documents fo	r Alternates including any and all ur	nit prices d	esignated as alternates
Alterna N/A	te No. 1 (Owner to provide description o	of alternate and state whe	ther add or deduct) for the lump sui	m of: _Dollars	(\$0.00)
Alterna N/A	te No. 2 (Owner to provide description o	f alternute and state whe	ther add or deduct) for the lump su	m of: _Dollars	(\$_0.00)
	te No. 3 (Owner to provide description o	f alternate and state whe	ther add or deduct) for the lump sui	m of:	
N/A	NONOLLO			_Dollars	(\$ 0.00
	DF BIDDER: NCMC, LLC			***************************************	
ADDRES	PO BOX 83760				
	BATON ROUG	E, LA 70884			
LOUISIA	NA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER:	#8999			
NAME (OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER	TED C. HICKS	S		7
TITLE O	F AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	MEMBER	////	1/	/
SIGNAT	URE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF B	IDDER**:	Int a Life	X	/
DATE: _	02-21-19		,	~	

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218. A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

^{*}The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

^{**} If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O).

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF NCMC, LLC

The following resolution was adopted by NCMC, LLC ("Company"), to wit:

That Ted C. Hicks (sometimes referred to as "Agent') is hereby authorized and directed, for and on behalf of this LLC to execute all documents related to the purchase, sale, encumbrance, servitude grants, real estate development, and to otherwise act on behalf of the Company in all matters related to the real estate owned by or to be acquired by this LLC.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that Ted C. Hicks is hereby granted full authority to act for the company in all matters related to Company operations and business, including but not limited to all management decisions, authority to engage all banking matters, including opening and closing bank accounts, engage in accounting activities, appointment of the company's accountants and bookkeepers, to obtain construction bonds in the name of the Company, to borrow money in the name of the Company and to mortgage property or grant security interests in the name of the Company, to sign contracts binding the Company, and generally to perform each and every business activity necessary to carry on the operations of the Company on a day to day basis.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that Agent is hereby authorized and directed to do and perform each and every act necessary or proper for the purpose of carrying out the intentions of this resolution for and in the name of and on behalf of this LLC.

IT IS FURTI-IER RESOLVED that any person relying upon this certificate of authority in connection with any authority granted herein shall be presumed to have been authorized to do so.

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned manager of NCMC, LLC hereby certify that the above and foregoing Certificate of Authority has been executed in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the LLC.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto affixed my signature on this 11th day of September 2017.

Ted C. Hicks, Managing Member



KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we NCMC, LLC. as principal, hereinafter called the "Principal," and SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY, 1330 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1100, Houston, Tx 77056, as surety, hereinafter called the "Surety," are held and firmly bound unto Iberville Parish School Board as obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of Five Percent (5%) of the Amount Bid by Principal for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the principal has submitted a bid for North Iberville Elementary STP.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the contract be timely awarded to the Principal and the Principal shall within such time as specified in the bid, enter into a contract in writing or, in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter into such Contract, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, neither Principal nor Surety shall be bound hereunder unless Obligee prior to execution of the final contract shall furnish evidence of financing in a manner and form acceptable to Principal and Surety that financing has been firmly committed to cover the entire cost of the project.

SIGNED, sealed and dated this 21st day of February, 2019.

NCMC, LLC. (Principal)

. .

TITI C.

SureTec Insurance Company

BY:

David W. Alligood, LA Resident Agent, Attorney-in-Fact

SureTec Insurance Company

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Men by These Presents, That SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal office in Houston, Harris County, Texas, does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

David W. Alligood, Brenda Ann Riddle, James J. Tassin, Thomas A. LaPorte, Jr.

its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include waivers to the conditions of contracts and consents of surety for, providing the bond penalty does not exceed

Fifteen Million and 00/100 Dollars (\$15,000,000.00)

and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond were signed by the CEO, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolutions of the Board of Directors of the SureTec Insurance Company:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and of behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. (Adopted at a meeting held on 20th of April, 1999.)

In Witness Whereof, SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its CEO, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 5th day of September, A.D. 2018.

SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY

By:

John Knox Jr., CRO

State of Texas County of Harris

ss:

On this 5th day of September, A.D. 2018 before me personally came John Knox Jr., to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Houston, Texas, that he is CEO of SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY, the company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said Company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

XENIA CHAVEZ

Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 09-10-2020

Notary ID 129117659

Xenia Chavez, Notary Public

My commission expires September 10, 2020

I, M. Brent Beaty, Assistant Secretary of SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Company, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Board of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and the seal of said Company at Houston, Texas this 21st

day of February

19, A.D.

M. Brent Beaty, Assistant Secretary

Any instrument issued in excess of the penalty stated above is totally void and without any validity. For verification of the authority of this power you may call (713) 812-0800 any business day between 8:30 am and 5:00 pm CST.

SureTec Insurance Company THIS BOND RIDER CONTAINS IMPORTANT COVERAGE INFORMATION

Statutory Complaint Notice/Filing of Claims

To obtain information or make a complaint: You may call the Surety's toll free telephone number for information or to make a complaint or file a claim at: 1-866-732-0099. You may also write to the Surety at:

SureTec Insurance Company 9737 Great Hills Trail, Suite 320 Austin, Tx 78759

You may contact the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain information on companies, coverage, rights or complaints at 1-800-252-3439. You may write the Texas Department of Insurance at

PO Box 149104
Austin, TX '/8714-9104
Fax#: 512-490-1007
Web: http://www.tdi.state.tx.us
Email: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

PREMIUM OR CLAIM DISPUTES: Should you have a dispute concerning your premium or about a claim, you should contact the Surety first. If the dispute is not resolved, you may contact the Texas Department of Insurance.

Texas Rider 06042014